  IOM-7658AU
                      Rev. D 103683
Ref. I.D.: 97938
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual for
Unstable Detonation Flame Arrester
Model 7658A
Page 2 of 10
TABLE OF CONTENTS

appropriate gas grouping and MESG.
Page 9 of 10
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
MODEL#
❑❑❑❑❑
7658A
NOMINAL
SIZE
❑❑
02”
Thru
06”
ELEMENT
SIZE
❑❑
05”
Thru
12”
MATERIAL
❑ ❑
 Flame Element Winding
 Body Material
 3 = Carbon Steel
 5 = 316 SS
 Z = Special
OPTIONS
❑ ❑
 O = No Options
 A = ATEX T/C
 Z = Special
 F = 150# ASME
   Flange
 Z = Special Option
NOTES Include model number when ordering.
For special options, consult factory
EXAMPLE:    7658A - 02 - 05 - 35 – FA
Indicates a 2” Model 7658A with 5” Element Size, Carbon Steel Body, 316 SS Flame Element, 150# ASME Flanged Outlet, ATEX Integrated Temp Sensor
PRODUCT LIMITED WARRANTY
A. Seller warrants that products which are manufactured by Seller, are manufactured in accordance with published specifications and free from defects in
materials and/or workmanship for a period of (12) twelve months.  Seller, at its option, will repair or replace any products returned intact to the factory,